

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 641, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 30, line 25, delete "\$7,975,000" and insert "\$8,975,000" and delete "
- 1.3 \$5,695,000" and insert "\$7,695,000"
- 1.4 Page 32, line 15, delete "and"
- 1.5 Page 32, line 18, delete the period and insert "; and"
- 1.6 Page 32, after line 18, insert:
- 1.7 "(22) \$3,000,000 is to acquire land for and to construct and renovate the Heartland
- 1.8 Trail extension from Detroit Lakes to Frazee, under Minnesota Statutes, section 85.015."
- 1.9 Page 37, line 28, delete "\$5,595,000" and insert "\$4,595,000" and delete "
- 1.10 \$5,256,000" and insert "\$3,256,000"
- 1.11 Page 38, delete lines 1 and 2
- 1.12 Page 38, line 3, delete "(3)" and insert "(2)"
- 1.13 Page 38, line 5, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.14 Page 38, line 8, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.15 Page 38, line 11, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"
- 1.16 Page 38, line 14, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"
- 1.17 Page 38, line 18, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"
- 1.18 Adjust amounts accordingly